(Cusip No. 53071M880			Page 2 of 10 Pages	
1.	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON S.S. OR I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON				
2.	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) □				

<u> </u>				-
		<u> </u>		

Cusin No	53071M880	

Page 8 of 10 Pages

- B. Citadel Advisors Holdings II LP
 - (a) CAH2 may be deemed to beneficially own 3,732,312 shares of Liberty Ventures Series A common stock.
 - (b) The number of shares CAH2 may be deemed to beneficially own constitutes approximately 2.8% of the Liberty Ventures Series A common stock outstanding.
 - (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
 - (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 0
 - (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 3,732,312
 - (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0
 - (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 3,732,312
- C. Citadel GP LLC and Kenneth Griffin
 - (a) CGP and Griffin may be deemed to beneficially own 3,738,693 shares of Liberty Ventures Series A common stock.
 - (b) The number of shares CGP and Griffin may be deemed to beneficially own constitutes approximately 2.8% of the Liberty Ventures Series A common stock outstanding.
 - (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
 - (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 0
 - (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 3,738,693
 - (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0
 - (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 3,738,693

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than 5 percent of the class of securities, check the following \boxtimes

correct.	After reasonable inquiry and to the best of its knowledge and belief, the und	ersigned c	ertify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and
Dated t	his 17 th day of February, 2015.		
By:	/s/ Mark Polemeni	By:	/s/ Mark Polemeni
·	Mark Polemeni, Authorized Signatory	•	Mark Polemeni, Authorized Signatory
By:	/s/ Mark Polemeni	By:	/s/ Mark Polemeni
	Mark Polemeni, Authorized Signatory		Mark Polemeni, attorney-in-fact [*]
*	Mark Polemeni is signing on behalf of Kenneth Griffin as attorney-in-fact pursu Commission on January 18, 2013, and hereby incorporated by reference herein. on Schedule 13G for TiVo Inc.		

Page 10 of 10 Pages

Cusip No. 53071M880